
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3953
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
HERITAGE CENTRE
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal for converting the China Palace near Kollam Railway station in Kerala into a Railway Heritage Centre; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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